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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Rideau Carleton Ottawa
Date Thursday, 9 Aug 2018 Post Time 18:30
Weather Race 1 - 10: Cloudy (Temp: 23 deg. C)
Track Condition  Race1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)
No of Races 10 Number of Total Entries  70/81

qualifying races

Mutual Handle $154,911
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge

Weber, Mike Coles, Sharla Frenette, Ben

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinentincidents) ....

Office:

e Review with driver Mike Healey from 2 August race 8; Mr. Healey was adjudged
guilty of violating AGCO rule 22.05.01 (a) (bear in and cause interference) by
causing interference to #5 BEANTOWNBELLACHECK before the ¥ mile pole
and assessed a three day driving suspension (to be served 26-28 August,
inclusive) (SB 50378).

e Trainer Michel Allard was adjudged guilty of violating AGCO rule 36.04 (b)
(possessing a prescription medication without a valid prescription) on 28 June at
Rideau Carleton and assessed a $500 monetary penalty (SB 50373).

e Race Official Dave Stewart monitoring the races from the CAR room this
evening.

Races:

e Darrell Coville excused from one drive.
1. Clear.

2. Inquiry concerning breaking horses:

#1. #2 NORTHERN RULER (Clarke Steacy) broke stretch and finish and finished
4% was not lapped and no violation of AGCO rule 22.27 (breaking rule).

Video: https://youtu.be/VS5IAEyaQhU



https://youtu.be/VS5iAEyaQhU

Page 2
#2: #6 SMALL BUDGET (Sandy Jones) broke before and after the start and
finished 3'9; this horse was inside the fair start pole, did not suffer any broken
equipment and did receive a fair start (AGCO rule 22.03), nor were there any
violations of AGCO rule 22.27 (breaking rule). Clear.

Video: https://youtu.be/SfveNTcO xc
Clear.

Clear.
Clear.
Clear.
Clear.
Clear.

Inquiry on #7 MCCOVEY COVE N (Richard Simard) who finished 7t before %2
mile pole concerning AGCO rule 18.08.02 (leaving the course); #7 was inside
one pylon and hit the following pylon, no violations. Clear.

Video: https://youtu.be/9pySmlieHzPqg
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10. Breathalyzer retest. Clear.
Claims: None.


https://youtu.be/SfveNTcO_xc
https://youtu.be/9pySmIeHzPg

